## EASTCOAST STEEL LIMITED

163-164/A, Mittal Tower, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel. 022-40750100 • Fax : 022-22044801 • E-mail : esl@eastcoaststeel.com • Web : www.eastcoaststeel.com CIN. L27109 PY1982 PLC 000199

Ref: ESL/2024-25/AH- 004

April 08, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phirose Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 520081

## <u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find the Intimation received from the members of the Promoter & Promoter group including Persons Acting in Concert (PACs) pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Anagha Enterprises Pvt. Ltd, Promoter, authorized by the members of promoter & Promoter group and PACs has made separate E-Mail intimation to the Stock Exchanges (BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) where the shares of the Company are listed, as per the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take disclosure in your records.

Thanking you, we remain.

Yours faithfully,

For Eastcoast Steel Ltd

P. K. R. K. Menon Company Secretary

Encl: As above (1)

Fax: : 022- 22044801 E-mail: anaghaenterprises96@gmail.com ANAGHA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 163-164/A, Mittal Tower, Rajni Patel Marg,

Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021. CIN: U70100MH1996PTC101097 Tel:022-22823653 022-22823745 022-40750100

Ref: AEPL 2024-25/AH- 002

April 08, 2024

To,	To,		
BSE Limited	The Audit Committee		
Phirose Jeejeebhoy Towers,	M/s. Eastcoast Steel Limited		
Dalal Street,	Corp. Office: 163-164, Mittal Tower, A-Wing,		
Mumbai – 400 001	16th Floor, Nariman Point,		
	Mumbai - 400021		
<b>E-mail:</b> corp.relations@bseindia.com	E-mail: esl.compliance@gmail.com		

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## <u>Subject: Disclosure requirements under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

We Anagha Enterprises Pvt. Ltd., the Promoter of Estcoast Steel Limited hereby file the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March 2024 and hereby declare that aggregate promoters holding is 10,69,526 (19.82%) in the company and further declared that none of these promoter have created any encumbrance, directly or indirectly in respect of their holdings, during the financial year 2023-2024. Details of Shareholdings as on March 31, 2024 is given below.

Sr. No.	Names of promoter(s)	No. of Equity Shares	% of Shareholding	% of total diluted share/voting Capital of TC
1	Pruthviraj S. Parikh	48000	0.89	0.89
2	Mina Parikh	43691	0.81	0.81
3	Anagha Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.	977835	18.12	18.12
	TOTAL	1069526	19.82	19.82

Thanking you, we remain.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Anagha Enterprises Pvt. Ltd and the entire promoter group

Harsh Parikh Digitally signed by Harsh Parikh Date: 2024.04.08 12:32:51 +05'30'

Harsh Parikh Director

DIN: 00107236